	O	5-12-1999 S DEPARTMENT OF THE 11 N/1
	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	S. DEPARTMENT OF PRIME Patent and Tradema Prime
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	00994341 SEP 18
	To the Honorable Commissioner	10099435 Presse record the attached original documents or copy sterep
9-	18-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
-	1. Name of conveying party(ies): S MONICE, INC. Individual(s)	Name: AKSO Nubri Membrona GmbH Internal Address: Ohder Strosse 28 Street Address: D 72289 Wispo ental City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other GmbH Foreign Corporation
•	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,072,230 umbers attached? • Yes
-	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ward & Assact Internal Address:	and registrations involved:
	Street Address: P.O. BCXS	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 E NOSPEC Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
22/199	6 INSUMEN 00000135 2072230 Do no	ot detach this portion
FC:461	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample of to be recorded, including time for revi completing and reviewing the sample of to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, it	f Patents and Trademarks
	mana is and in this armed at management	,,,,,,,, .

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0245

** TOTAL PAGE, 02 **

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

The undersigned hereby appoints WARD & ASSOCIATES as its domestic representative to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with United States Trademark Registration No. 2,072,230 for MEMBRANA.

AKZO NOBEL MEMBRANA, GMBH

Date: July 1st, 1998

Marcel H. Zegger

Hans Peter Krekels

(Geschäftsführer)

By:

Title:

Director

Director

WARD & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 57180 Washington, D.C. 20037

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osmonics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with offices at 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark MEMBRANA, United States Registration Number 2,072,230 registered June 17, 1997; and

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL MEMBRANA, GMBH

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the above identified Registration.

OSMONICS, INC.

Its (

Dated 23 Man 98

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0247